OP \$490.00 387763

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM314053

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		08/13/2014	ASSOCIATION: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
Street Address:	9900 WESTPARK DR., STE 300
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77063
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	3877631	ROMANO'S NEAPOLITAN PIZZA			
Registration Number:	1891511	ALL THE ITALIAN YOU NEED TO KNOW			
Registration Number:	2558178	CALZONETTO			
Registration Number:	2257320	CHEESEOLI			
Registration Number:	2659122	CHEFS MAKE IT. YOU TAKE IT.			
Registration Number:	3761912	CREATE YOUR OWN HANDCRAFTED PASTA			
Registration Number:	2659114				
Registration Number:	3801093				
Registration Number:	3265202	ENJOYING LIFE ONE BITE AT A TIME			
Registration Number:	3937526	ITALIAN MEDITERRANEAN COOKING IS SIMPLY			
Registration Number:	3381627	A FRESH TRANSLATION OF ITALIAN.			
Registration Number:	2259587	MACARONI GRILL			
Registration Number:	2249559	PENNE RUSTICA			
Registration Number:	3695203	POLLO LIMONE RUSTICA			
Registration Number:	1658573	ROMANO'S MACARONI GRILL			
Registration Number:	3381639	ROMANO'S MACARONI GRILL			
Registration Number:	3701361	ROMANO'S MACARONI GRILL			
Registration Number:	1716914	ROMANO'S MACARONI GRILL			
Registration Number:	3309271	THAT'S SO MACARONI			
_		TRADEMARK			

900298378 REEL: 005344 FRAME: 0178

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8668265420

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 301-638-0511

Email: ipresearchplus@comcast.net

Correspondent Name: IP Research Plus, Inc. Address Line 1: 21 Tadcaster Circle

Address Line 2: attn: Penelope J.A. Agodoa
Address Line 4: Waldorf, MARYLAND 20602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CRS1-39690
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Penelope J.A. Agodoa
SIGNATURE:	/pja/
DATE SIGNED:	08/13/2014

Total Attachments: 13 source=39690#page1.tif source=39690#page2.tif source=39690#page3.tif source=39690#page4.tif source=39690#page5.tif source=39690#page6.tif source=39690#page7.tif source=39690#page8.tif source=39690#page9.tif source=39690#page10.tif source=39690#page11.tif source=39690#page11.tif source=39690#page12.tif source=39690#page13.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005344 FRAME: 0179

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association, having a place of business at 127 Public Square, Cleveland, Ohio 44114, as the administrative agent for the Lenders, as defined in the Intellectual Property Agreement, as hereinafter defined ("Secured Party"), holds a security interest in certain intellectual property assets of MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Pledgor"), having a place of business at 9900 Westpark Drive, Suite 300, Houston, Texas 77063, pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement between Secured Party and Pledgor, dated as of April 9, 2013 (the "Intellectual Property Agreement") and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 12, 2013 at Reel 5005 / Frame 0754;

NOW, THEREFORE, for value received, Secured Party hereby releases its security interest and all of its right, title, and interest in and to all of the trademarks and trademark registrations of Pledgor, including, without limitation, the trademarks and trademark registrations listed on Schedule A attached hereto. Secured Party agrees to execute and deliver such further instruments and take or cause to be taken such other or further action as Pledgor may reasonably request in order to perfect, confirm or evidence such release.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank.]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005344 FRAME: 0180

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party, by its duly authorized officer, has executed this Release of Security Interest in United States Trademarks on this 13th day of August,

KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

as the Administrative Agent

Marianne T. Meil Senior Vice President

Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in United States Trademarks

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 005344 FRAME: 0181**

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

Mark	Registration/ Application Number	Jurisdiction	Status	Owner
ROMANO'S MACARONI GRILL	1095657	Australia	Registered	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
ROMANO'S MACARONI GRILL	546568	Australia	Registered	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
MACARONI GRILL	46677	Bahrain	Registered*	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
ROMANO'S MACARONI GRILL	S5464	Bahrain	Registered*	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
ROMANO'S MACARONI GRILL	32897	Bahrain	Registered*	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
ROMANO'S MACARONI GRILL (Stylized)	32898	Bahrain	Registered*	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
ROMANO'S MACARONI GRILL (Stylized)	S5465	Bahrain	Registered*	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
MACARONI GRILL	24027	Brunei Darussalam	Registered	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
ROMANO'S MACARONI GRILL	24995	Brunei Darussalam	Registered	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
ROMANO'S MACARONI GRILL (Stylized)	23624	Brunei Darussalam	Registered	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
CHEFS RUN OUR COMPANY. THAT EXPLAINS OUR FOOD.	TMA525208	Canada	Registered	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
MAKING LIFE DELICIOUS	TMA631546	Canada	Registered	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
PENNE RUSTICA	TMA524892	Canada	Registered	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC

--

^{*} The Company or its applicable Subsidiaries are in the process of updating legal title to marks in Bahrain to reflect their assignment from Brinker or its Affiliates in 2008.

ROMANO'S MACARONI GRILL	TMA417252	Canada	Registered	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
MACARONI GRILL	1136258	China	Registered	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
MACARONI GRILL	1387856	China	Registered	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
ROMANO'S MACARONI GRILL	1136251	China	Registered	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
ROMANO'S MACARONI GRILL (Stylized)	1136257	China	Registered	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
ROMANO'S MACARONI GRILL	121214	Costa Rica	Registered	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
ROMANO'S MACARONI GRILL	1185	Ecuador	Registered	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
MACARONI GRILL	182134	Egypt	Registered	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
ROMANO'S MACARONI GRILL (Stylized)	141163	Egypt	Registered	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
ROMANO'S MACARONI GRILL (Stylized)	141164	Egypt	Registered	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
ROMANO'S MACARONI GRILL		El Salvador	Pending	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
ROMANO'S MACARONI GRILL	13 69 29-30	El Salvador	Registered	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
ROMANO'S MACARONI GRILL	27 62 55-56	El Salvador	Registered	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
ROMANO'S MACARONI GRILL (Stylized)	71,63,143- 144	El Salvador	Registered	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
ROMANO'S MACARONI GRILL (Stylized)	74,63,149- 150	El Salvador	Registered	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
MACARONI GRILL	4852621	European Community	Registered	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
MAKING LIFE DELICIOUS	3281185	European Community	Registered	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC

ROMANO'S MACARONI GRILL	1173517	European Community	Registered	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
ROMANO'S MACARONI GRILL (Stylized)	008688	Guatemala	Pending	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
ROMANO'S MACARONI GRILL (Stylized)	107485	Honduras	Registered	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
ROMANO'S MACARONI GRILL (Stylized)	14219	Honduras	Registered	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
ROMANO'S MACARONI GRILL	1996B02430	Hong Kong	Registered	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
ROMANO'S MACARONI GRILL	1997B05394	Hong Kong	Registered	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
ROMANO'S MACARONI GRILL (Stylized)	1996B02431	Hong Kong	Registered	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
ROMANO'S MACARONI GRILL (Stylized)	1997B05393	Hong Kong	Registered	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
MACARONI GRILL	1418294	India	Registered	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
ROMANO'S MACARONI GRILL	1418295	India	Registered	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
MACARONI GRILL	406226	Indonesia	Registered	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
MACARONI GRILL	406220	Indonesia	Registered	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
ROMANO'S MACARONI GRILL	340626	Indonesia	Registered	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
ROMANO'S MACARONI GRILL	404451	Indonesia	Registered	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
ROMANO'S MACARONI GRILL (Stylized)	341726	Indonesia	Registered	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
ROMANO'S MACARONI GRILL (Stylized)	404450	Indonesia	Registered	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
CASTELLINA	1111442	Italy	Registered	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC

CASTELLINA	1111443	Italy	Registered	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
	2.4.4.1.1.2	1	7.05.0.00	
CASTELLINA OLIO EXTRA VERGINE DI OLIVA PERSONALITY SELECTED BY MORGAN HULL EXECUTIVE CHEF MACARONI GRILL (Stylistic Label)	1111441	Italy	Registered	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
CASTELLINA EXTRA VERGIN OLIVE OIL FIRST COLD PRESSED NATURALLY CHOLESTEROL FREE PRODUCT OF ITALY PACKAGED EXCLUSIVELY FOR MACARONI GRILL BY MINERVA SRL GENOA	1111444	Italy	Registered	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
MACARONI GRILL	1111406	Italy	Registered	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
ROMANO'S MACARONI GRILL (Stylized)	1111454	Italy	Registered	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
ROMANO'S MACARONI GRILL	82046	Jordan	Registered	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
ROMANO'S MACARONI GRILL	82047	Jordan	Registered	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
ROMANO'S MACARONI GRILL (Stylized)	82082	Jordan	Registered	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
ROMANO'S MACARONI GRILL (Stylized)	82083	Jordan	Registered	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
MACARONI GRILL	70000	Kuwait	Registered	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
ROMANO'S MACARONI GRILL	45559	Kuwait	Registered	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
ROMANO'S MACARONI GRILL (Stylized)	45558	Kuwait	Registered	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
MACARONI GRILL	105239	Lebanon	Registered	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC

ROMANO'S MACARONI GRILL	105151	Lebanon	Registered	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
ROMANO'S MACARONI GRILL	95002306	Malaysia	Registered	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
ROMANO'S MACARONI GRILL (Stylized)	95002305	Malaysia	Registered	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
MACARONI (Stylized)	930431	Mexico	Registered	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
MACARONI GRILL (Stylized)	656611	Mexico	Registered	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
MAKING LIFE DELICIOUS	807719	Mexico	Registered	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
PENNE RUSTICA	584667	Mexico	Registered	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
ROMANO'S MACARONI GRILL	556449	Mexico	Registered	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
ROMANO'S MACARONI GRILL	367717	Mexico	Pending	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
ROMANO'S MACARONI GRILL (Stylized)	502714	Mexico	Registered	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
ROMANO'S MACARONI GRILL (Stylized)	504077	Mexico	Registered	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
ROMANO'S MACARONI GRILL (Stylized)	924190	Mexico	Registered	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
ROMANO´S PASTA GRILL	626179	Mexico	Registered	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
ROMANO´S PASTA GRILL	624196	Mexico	Registered	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
ROMANO 'S ITALIAN GRILL	648844	Mexico	Registered	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
ROMANO 'S ITALIAN GRILL	629224	Mexico	Registered	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
CHEFS RUN OUR COMPANY. THAT EXPLAINS OUR FOOD.	600409	Mexico	Registered	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC

MACARONI GRILL	101586	Morocco	Registered	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
ROMANO'S MACARONI GRILL	101587	Morocco	Registered	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
MACARONI GRILL	38800	Oman	Registered	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
ROMANO'S MACARONI GRILL	37807	Oman	Registered	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
ROMANO'S MACARONI GRILL	37808	Oman	Registered	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
ROMANO'S MACARONI GRILL (Stylized)	37809	Oman	Registered	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
ROMANO'S MACARONI GRILL (Stylized)	37810	Oman	Registered	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
ROMANO'S MACARONI GRILL	218593	Pakistan	Published	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
MACARONI GRILL	293670	Paraguay	Registered	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
ROMANO'S MACARONI GRILL	293672	Paraguay	Registered	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
ROMANO'S MACARONI GRILL	S00040821	Peru	Registered	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
ROMANO'S MACARONI GRILL (Stylized)	S00040822	Peru	Registered	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
MACARONI GRILL	S00044073	Peru	Registered	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
MACARONI GRILL	42006010771	Philippines	Registered	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
ROMANO'S MACARONI GRILL	42006008272	Philippines	Registered	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
MACARONI GRILL	41996115348	Philippines	Registered	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
MACARONI GRILL	41996115349	Philippines	Registered	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC

ROMANO'S MACARONI GRILL	41996115346	Philippines	Registered	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
ROMANO'S MACARONI GRILL	67909	Puerto Rico	Registered	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
MACARONI GRILL	38403	Qatar	Published	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
ROMANO'S MACARONI GRILL	37101	Qatar	Registered	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
ROMANO'S MACARONI GRILL	37102	Qatar	Registered	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
ROMANO'S MACARONI GRILL (Stylized)	37099	Qatar	Registered	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
ROMANO'S MACARONI GRILL (Stylized)	37100	Qatar	Registered	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
ROMANO'S MACARONI GRILL (Consultation File)		Republic of Korea	New Case	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
ROMANO'S MACARONI GRILL	358572	Russian Federation	Registered	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
MACARONI GRILL	944/49	Saudi Arabia	Registered	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
ROMANO'S MACARONI GRILL (Stylized)	623/09	Saudi Arabia	Registered	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
ROMANO'S MACARONI GRILL (Stylized)	628/35	Saudi Arabia	Registered	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
ROMANO S MACARONI GRILL (Stylized)	99213285	Saudi Arabia	Application	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
ROMANO S MACARONI GRILL (Stylized)	99700537	Saudi Arabia	Application	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
MACARONI GRILL	99734202	Saudi Arabia	Application	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
MACARONI GRILL	T96/10796E	Singapore	Registered	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
MACARONI GRILL	T96/10798A	Singapore	Registered	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC

ROMANO'S MACARONI GRILL	T94/04272F	Singapore	Registered	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
ROMANO'S MACARONI GRILL	T96/11222E	Singapore	Registered	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
ROMANO'S MACARONI GRILL (Stylized)	T96/10797C	Singapore	Registered	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
ROMANO'S Macaroni GRILL	T9404273D	Singapore	Application	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
ROMANO'S MACARONI GRILL	2006/14468	South Africa	Registered	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
ROMANO'S MACARONI GRILL	7510	Syria	Application	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
MACARONI GRILL	817090	Taiwan	Registered	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
ROMANO'S MACARONI GRILL	764803	Taiwan	Registered	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
ROMANO'S MACARONI GRILL	84420	Taiwan	Registered	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
ROMANO'S MACARONI GRILL (Stylized)	764854	Taiwan	Registered	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
ROMANO'S MACARONI GRILL (Stylized)	84348	Taiwan	Registered	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
MACARONI GRILL	321386	Thailand	Pending	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
MACARONI GRILL	KOR71064	Thailand	Registered	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
ROMANO'S MACARONI GRILL	Bor3614	Thailand	Registered	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
ROMANO'S MACARONI GRILL (Stylized)	Bor3430	Thailand	Registered	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
MACARONIGRILL.COM	EE980961	Tunisia	Registered	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
MACGRILL.COM	EE980975	Tunisia	Registered	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC

MACARONI GRILL	2006 02482	Turkey	Registered	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
ROMANO'S MACARONI GRILL	2004 01167	Turkey	Registered	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
ROMANO'S MACARONI GRILL	98/017637	Turkey	Registered	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
ROMANO'S MACARONI GRILL	98/017636	Turkey	Registered	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
ROMANO'S MACARONI GRILL (Stylized)	2004 01168	Turkey	Registered	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
ROMANO'S MACARONI GRILL (Stylized)	207874	Turkey	Registered	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
ROMANO'S MACARONI GRILL (Stylized)	98/017635	Turkey	Registered	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
MACARONI GRILL	102682	United Arab Emirates	Registered	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
ROMANO'S MACARONI GRILL	33028	United Arab Emirates	Registered	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
ROMANO'S MACARONI GRILL	33030	United Arab Emirates	Registered	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
ROMANO'S MACARONI GRILL (Stylized)	33031	United Arab Emirates	Registered	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
ROMANO'S MACARONI GRILL (Stylized)	33032	United Arab Emirates	Registered	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
ROMANO'S MACARONI GRILL	77517	United Arab Emirates	Application	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
Design (Chef Logo)	2362075	United Kingdom	Registered	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
ROMANO'S GRILL	2052556	United Kingdom	Registered	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
ROMANO'S MACARONI GRILL	1449077	United Kingdom	Registered	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
ROMANO'S NEAPOLITAN PIZZA	3877631	United States	Registered	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC

ALL THE ITALIAN YOU NEED TO KNOW	1891511	United States	Registered	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
CALZONETTO	2558178	United States	Cancelled	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
CHEESEOLI	2257320	United States	Registered	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
CHEFS MAKE IT. YOU TAKE IT.	2659122	United States	Registered	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
CREATE YOUR OWN HANDCRAFTED PASTA	3761912	United States	Registered	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
Design (Chef Logo)	2659114	United States	Registered	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
Design (Pizza Box)	3801093	United States	Registered	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
ENJOYING LIFE ONE BITE AT A TIME	3265202	United States	Registered	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
ITALIAN MEDITERRANEAN COOKING IS SIMPLY BETTER.	3937526	United States	Registered	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
A FRESH TRANSLATION OF ITALIAN.	3381627	United States	Registered	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
MACARONI GRILL (Stylized)	2259587	United States	Registered	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
PENNE RUSTICA	2249559	United States	Registered	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
POLLO LIMONE RUSTICA	3695203	United States	Registered	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
ROMANO'S MACARONI GRILL	1658573	United States	Registered	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
ROMANO'S MACARONI GRILL	3381639	United States	Registered	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
ROMANO'S MACARONI GRILL (Stylized Curved)	3701361	United States	Registered	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
ROMANO'S MACARONI GRILL (Stylized)	1716914	United States	Registered	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC

THAT'S SO MACARONI	3309271	United States	Registered	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
ROMANO'S MACARONI GRILL	S012963	Venezuela	Registered	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
ROMANO'S MACARONI GRILL	S026138	Venezuela	Registered	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
ROMANO'S MACARONI GRILL (Stylized)	S016247	Venezuela	Registered	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC
ROMANO'S MACARONI GRILL (Stylized)	S026137	Venezuela	Registered	MAC ACQUISITION IP LLC